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LOCATES
"Experts in Damage Prevention and Subsurface Utility Engineering"

PO BOX 4235 MANDURAH NORTH WA 6210
Tel: +61 8 9524 6600

Mob: +61 409 115 517

Email: admin@cablelocates.com.au

CLIENT: Zak, LD Total

SITE ADDRESS: Napolean St, Cottesloe

DATE: 22/5/18

SERVICE STATEMENT #:_11901

PLAN#:11

Location Tech: | shaneH
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Lots of services around this area making excavation difficult. Would need to move the tree over to be outside the services area.
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Could remove this tree and replace it with a car bay


D o I:\sk Task Name Duration  |Start Finish Predecessors (% Complete Resource Names Qtl"F 1, |2015 QtrMZ, 201% Qtr‘ 3, 7?01# Qtr4, zo1j Qtr 1, go1j Qtr2, 201% Qtr3, 2|o1%' Qtr4, 201j Qu1, ‘zozj Qtr2, 202# th 3, zozq Qtr4, 2ozj Q1 2021 Qtr2, 202{ otr3, 2’024 Qir4, 2021 Qtr 1, 2024 Qtr 2, 202{ Qu
ode Jan FebMarAprMayJun| Jul AugSepOctNoyDedJan FebMarAprayJun Jul AugSepOctNovDec Jan FebMarApriaylun| Jul ugSepOctNovDed Jan FebMarAprMayun! Jul AudsepOctovDed)an FebMarApraylunlJul
1 - Napoleon Street Tree Replacement Project 921days Tue27/11/18 Tue 7/06/22 0% I
2 - Approvals 41 days Tue 27/11/18 Tue 22/01/19 0% | e |
3 | wm OCM - approval of species and 0 days Tue 27/11/18 Tue 27/11/18 0% 27/11
timeframe/purchase of trees
4 L} Purchase trees (to remain at nursery) 1wk Wed 28/11/18 Tue 4/12/18  3SS+1 day 0% H
S L Christmas and January - break 7 wks Wed 5/12/18 Tue 22/01/19 4 0% PN
6 . Tender 46 days Wed 23/01/19 Wed 27/03/19 0% Lo
Z - Prepare tender documents (based on 1wk Wed 23/01/19 Tue 29/01/19 5 0% v
previous ones) ‘
8 - Advertise on Tenderlink 3 wks Wed 30/01/19 Tue 19/02/19 7 0% xﬁr
9 L3 Tenders close 0 days Tue 19/02/19 Tue 19/02/19 8 0% 119/02
10 L Tender assessment 1wk Wed 20/02/19 Tue 26/02/19 9 0% 4 |
11 - Write council report for March OCM to 2 days Wed 27/02/19 Thu 28/02/19 10 0% hd
award tender
12 | =y Briefing Forum 0 days Tue 5/03/19 Tue 5/03/19 0% ¢ 5/03
13 E wm Agenda forum 0 days Tue 19/03/19 Tue 19/03/19 0% ¢ 19/03
I Ordinary Council Meeting 0 days Tue 26/03/19 Tue 26/03/19 0% 26/03
15 - Award contract 0 days Wed 27/03/19 Wed 27/03/19 14S5+2 days 0% 27/03
16 - Construction Works 833 days Fri29/03/19 Tue 7/06/22 0% I
17 L} Preliminaries, design work and set up 4 wks Fri29/03/19 Thu 25/04/19 15SS+1 day 0% 4
18 - Remove trees on south side 1wk Fri 26/04/19 Thu 2/05/19 17 0% 4
19 - Plant 9 trees on south side 2 wks Fri 3/05/19 Thu 16/05/19 18 0% 5
20 - Remove trees on north side 1wk Fri17/05/19 Thu 23/05/19 19 0% j
21 - Install one new car bay 3 days Fri 24/05/19  Tue 28/05/19 20 0% }~‘
22 - Plant 6-7 trees on north side (assuming 2 wks Wed 29/05/19 Tue 11/06/19 21 0% g
claret ash)
23 L Practical Completion 0 days Tue 11/06/19 Tue 11/06/19 22 0%
24 - Demobilisation 1 day Wed 12/06/19 Wed 12/06/19 23 0%
25 - Defects period 156 wks Wed 12/06/19 Tue 7/06/22 22 0%
T‘ - Future Works 120 days Wed 12/06/19 Tue 26/11/19 0%
27 - Monitor Trees and street aesthetics 4 mons Wed 12/06/19 Tue 1/10/1 22 0% N
28 - Investigate relocating street furniture 1 mon Wed 2/10/19 Tue 29/10/19 27 0% Iﬂi
29 = Planter boxes investigation, design and 2 mons Wed 2/10/19 Tue 26/11/19 27 0% ey
installation
30 L3 Vines investigation, design and installation 2 mons Wed 2/10/19 Tue 26/11/19 27 0% e
|
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